APPENDIX E: CAPITAL OUTLAY RESERVE
Recommended New Appropriations for FY 2011-12
(CB Fund 310, Projects 313100, 314006, 314007)

Revenues:

Future Year's COR Allocation

Prior Year's COR Committed Allocation

Unrestricted Fund Balance

Transfer from Countywide General Fund

Transfer from UMSA General Fund

Transfer from Cable Television Revenue Fund

Handicapped Parking Fines and Miscellaneous ADA Revenue
Payments in Lieu of Taxes

Interest Earnings

Telephone Commission

Seaquarium Lease Payment

Transfer from Finance Department

Transfer from Internal Services Department

Transfer from Parks, Recreation, and Open Spaces for Debt Service
Transfer from Information Technology Department

Transfer from Criminal Justice Bonds Interest

Miscellaneous Revenues

Total

Expenditures:

Public Safety

Communications Infrastructure Expansion

Remove and Replace Retherm Units

Turner Guilford Knight Correctional Center Kitchen Air Conditioning Installation
Metro West Detention Center Inmate Housing Improvement

Women's Detention Center Exterior Sealing

Elevator Refurbishment

Metro West Detention Center Replace Housing Unit Security Windows
Training and Treatment Center - Plumbing Infrastructure

Kitchen Equipment Replacement

Turner Guilford Knight Correctional Center Security Enhancements
Pre-Trial Detention Center Fire Alarm Replacement

Odyssey Technology Project

Three-Year Judges Rotation

Court Facilities Repairs and Renovations

Fred Taylor Headquarters Communications Replacement Project
Miami-Dade Public Safety Training Institute Improvements

Helicopter Replacement

Fire Alarm System for Fred Taylor Headquarters and Kendall District Station
Laboratory Information Management System and Related Subsystems
MDPD Civil Process Automation

Forensic Services Bureau Essential Equipment

Non-Departmental - Hialeah Courthouse Annual Equipment and Maintenance
Non-Departmental -Countywide Radio Rebanding

Recreation and Culture

Haulover Beach Ocean Rescue Facility

Enterprise Asset Management (EAM) System

Computer-Aided Architectural Design (CAAD) Software Implementation and Training
Areawide and Local Parks - Park Improvements

Miami Science Museum Air Handler and Fire Alarm System Replacement

Right-of-Way Assets and Aesthetics Management Projects

Neighborhood and Infrastructure

Abandoned Vehicle Removal in the Unincorporated Municipal Service Area
Unsafe Structures Board-Up and Demolition

Unsafe Structures Demolition

Lot Clearing

Tree Canopy Additions

Health and Human Services
Community Action and Human Services Facility Maintenance and Repairs
Community Action and Human Services Small Life-Safety Work Orders and Service Tickets

General Government

Americans With Disabilities Act Barrier Removal
Acquisition of On-Line Printer and Fail-Over Server
Video Production Equipment for Miami-Dade TV
Non-Departmental -Countywide Microwave Backbone
Non-Departmental - Reserve - Repairs and Renovation
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Prior Years EY 2011-12 Future Years
$0 $0  $20,013,000
17,635,000 0 0
0 8,326,000 0
0 16,687,000 0
0 2,191,000 0
0 300,000 0
0 100,000 0
0 500,000 0
0 100,000 0
0 1,818,000 0
0 400,000 0
0 8,487,000 0
0 16,227,000 0
0 277,000 0
0 4,180,000 0
0 604,000 0
0 2,300,000 0
$17,635.000 $62.497.000 $20.013.000
Prior Years EY 2011-12 Future Years
$1,600,000 $0 $700,000
3,750,000 500,000 0
0 600,000 250,000
800,000 0 600,000
0 265,000 250,000
250,000 550,000 700,000
340,000 0 2,060,000
0 100,000 0
1,200,000 0 900,000
0 600,000 500,000
500,000 100,000 0
700,000 264,000 895,000
0 175,000 0
0 500,000 0
30,000 1,070,000 0
1,136,000 700,000 1,200,000
0 3,210,000 0
1,224,000 120,000 0
0 0 882,000
0 1,050,000 640,000
0 200,000 0
0 500,000 0
2,160,000 2,163,000 13,699,000
0 210,000 0
0 79,000 0
0 96,000 34,000
0 600,000 0
0 100,000 0
0 350,000 0
0 10,000 0
0 200,000 0
0 1,150,000 0
0 631,000 0

0 290,000
0 300,000 0
0 250,000 0
0 100,000 0
574,000 66,000 74,000
0 300,000 0
0 1,920,000 0
558,000 0

Total

$20,013,000
17,635,000
8,326,000
16,687,000
2,191,000
300,000
100,000
500,000
100,000
1,818,000
400,000
8,487,000
16,227,000
277,000
4,180,000
604,000
2,300,000

$100,145.000

Total

$2,300,000
4,250,000
850,000
1,400,000
515,000
1,500,000
2,400,000
100,000
2,100,000
1,100,000
600,000
1,859,000
175,000
500,000
1,100,000
3,036,000
3,210,000
1,344,000
882,000
1,690,000
200,000
500,000
18,022,000

210,000
79,000
130,000

600,000
100,000

350,000

10,000
200,000
1,150,000
631,000
290,000

300,000
250,000

100,000
714,000
300,000
1,920,000
558,000



Debt Service

Non-Departmental - Debt Service - Retrofit Telecommunication Towers Phase 1 (Sunshine State 2005)
Non-Departmental - Debt Service - Project Closeout Costs (Capital Asset 2009 A and 2009 B)
Non-Departmental - Debt Service - Martin Luther King Facility Furniture (Capital Asset 2004 A)
Non-Departmental - Debt Service - Elections Optical Scan Voting Equipment (Sunshine State 2008)
Non-Departmental - Debt Service - Cyber Security Phases 1 and 2 (Sunshine State 2008 and Capital Asse
Non-Departmental - Debt Service - Enterprise Resource Planning Implementation and Hardware (Sunshint
Non-Departmental - Debt Service - Americans With Disabilities Act (Capital Asset 2004 B)
Non-Departmental - Debt Service - Elections Voting Equipment (Capital Asset 2002 A)

Non-Departmental - Debt Service - Elections Facility (Capital Asset 2004 B)

Non-Departmental - Debt Service - 311 Answer Center (Capital Asset 2004 A and 2004 B)
Non-Departmental - Debt Service - Martin Luther King Facility Build-Out and Improvements (Capital Asset
Non-Departmental - Debt Service - Public Health Trust (Sunshine State 2006)

Non-Departmental - Debt Service - Public Health Trust Equipment (Sunshine State 2005)
Non-Departmental - Debt Service - Coast Guard Property (Capital Asset 2007)

Non-Departmental - Debt Service - Public Health Trust (Capital Asset 2009) 3,851,000 3,851,000
Non-Departmental - Debt Service - Public Housing Improvements (Capital Asset 2007) 1,010,000 1,010,000

0 535,000 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
Non-Departmental - Debt Service- Scott Carver/Hope VI (Capital Asset 2010 C) 0 405,000 0 405,000
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

462,000
579,000
853,000
1,550,000
590,000
390,000
2,907,000
898,000
2,274,000
1,294,000
3,818,000
6,436,000
785,000

535,000
462,000
579,000
853,000
1,550,000
590,000
390,000
2,907,000
898,000
2,274,000
1,294,000
3,818,000
6,436,000
785,000

Non-Departmental - Debt Service - Air Rescue Helicopter (Capital Asset 2004 A) 1,119,000 1,119,000
Non-Departmental - Debt Service- Fire Boat (Sunshine State 2006) 111,000 111,000
Non-Departmental - Debt Service - Air Rescue Helicopter (Sunshine State 2006) 1,114,000 1,114,000
Non-Departmental - Debt Service - Corrections Fire Systems Phase 3 (Sunshine State 2005) 1,274,000 1,274,000
Non-Departmental - Debt Service - Corrections Fire Systems Phase 2 (Capital Asset 2004 B) 147,000 147,000
Non-Departmental - Debt Service - Corrections Fire Systems Phase 1 (Capital Asset 2004 A) 1,153,000 1,153,000
Non-Departmental - Debt Service - 100 South Biscayne Fit Up (Capital Asset 2007) 173,000 173,000
Non-Departmental - Debt Service- Fire UHF Radio System (Capital Asset 2004B) 1,664,000 1,664,000
Non-Departmental - Debt Service - Corrections Fire Systems Phase 4 (Capital Asset 2007) 827,000 827,000
Non-Departmental - Debt Service - Air Rescue Helicopter (Sunshine State 2001) 762,000 762,000
Non-Departmental - Debt Service - Dade County Courthouse Facade Repair (Capital Asset 2004 B) 1,222,000 1,222,000
Non-Departmental - Debt Service - Tamiami Park (Sunshine State 2005) 153,000 153,000
Non-Departmental - Debt Service - Betty T. Ferguson Recreational Complex (Sunshine State 2005) 645,000 645,000
Non-Departmental - Debt Service - Golf Club Of Miami (Capital Asset 2004 B) 381,000 381,000
Non-Departmental - Debt Service - Zoo Miami Aviary (Capital Asset 2002 A) 238,000 238,000
Non-Departmental - Debt Service - Light Emitting Diodes (Sunshine State 2008) 920,000 920,000
Non-Departmental - Debt Service- Ballpark Project (Capital Asset 2011A and 2011 B) 2,080,000 2,080,000

Total $14,264,000 $62,497,000 $23,384,000 $100,145.000
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