## APPENDIX E: CAPITAL OUTLAY RESERVE Recommended New Appropriations for FY 2011-12 (CB Fund 310, Projects 313100, 314006, 314007)

	Prior Years	<u>FY 2011-12</u>	Future Years	Total
Revenues:	¢o	¢o	¢00.040.000	¢00.040.000
Future Year's COR Allocation Prior Year's COR Committed Allocation	\$0	\$0 0	\$20,013,000	\$20,013,000
Unrestricted Fund Balance	17,635,000 0	8,326,000	0 0	17,635,000 8,326,000
Transfer from Countywide General Fund	0	16,687,000	0	16,687,000
Transfer from UMSA General Fund	0	2,191,000	0	2,191,000
Transfer from Cable Television Revenue Fund	0	300,000	0	300,000
Handicapped Parking Fines and Miscellaneous ADA Revenue	0	100,000	0	100,000
Payments in Lieu of Taxes	0	500,000	0	500,000
Interest Earnings	0	100,000	0	100,000
Telephone Commission	0	1,818,000	0	1,818,000
Seaquarium Lease Payment	0	400,000	0	400,000
Transfer from Finance Department	0	8,487,000	0 0	8,487,000
Transfer from Internal Services Department Transfer from Parks, Recreation, and Open Spaces for Debt Service	0	16,227,000 277,000	0	16,227,000 277,000
Transfer from Information Technology Department	0	4,180,000	0	4,180,000
Transfer from Criminal Justice Bonds Interest	0	604,000	0	604,000
Miscellaneous Revenues	<u>0</u>	2,300,000	<u>0</u>	2,300,000
Total	<u>\$17,635,000</u>	<u>\$62,497,000</u>	<u>\$20,013,000</u>	<u>\$100,145,000</u>
Expenditures:	Prior Years	<u>FY 2011-12</u>	Future Years	Total
Public Safety				
Communications Infrastructure Expansion	\$1,600,000	\$0	\$700,000	\$2,300,000
Remove and Replace Retherm Units	3,750,000	500,000	0	4,250,000
Turner Guilford Knight Correctional Center Kitchen Air Conditioning Installation	0	600,000	250,000	850,000
Metro West Detention Center Inmate Housing Improvement Women's Detention Center Exterior Sealing	800,000 0	0 265,000	600,000 250,000	1,400,000 515,000
Elevator Refurbishment	250,000	265,000	700,000	1,500,000
Metro West Detention Center Replace Housing Unit Security Windows	340,000	000,000	2,060,000	2,400,000
Training and Treatment Center - Plumbing Infrastructure	0	100,000	_,000,000	100,000
Kitchen Equipment Replacement	1,200,000	0	900,000	2,100,000
Turner Guilford Knight Correctional Center Security Enhancements	0	600,000	500,000	1,100,000
Pre-Trial Detention Center Fire Alarm Replacement	500,000	100,000	0	600,000
Odyssey Technology Project	700,000	264,000	895,000	1,859,000
Three-Year Judges Rotation	0	175,000	0	175,000
Court Facilities Repairs and Renovations	0	500,000	0	500,000
Fred Taylor Headquarters Communications Replacement Project	30,000	1,070,000	0	1,100,000
Miami-Dade Public Safety Training Institute Improvements	1,136,000 0	700,000 3,210,000	1,200,000 0	3,036,000 3,210,000
Helicopter Replacement Fire Alarm System for Fred Taylor Headquarters and Kendall District Station	1,224,000	120,000	0	1,344,000
Laboratory Information Management System and Related Subsystems	1,224,000	120,000	882,000	882,000
MDPD Civil Process Automation	0	1,050,000	640,000	1,690,000
Forensic Services Bureau Essential Equipment	0	200,000	0	200,000
Non-Departmental - Hialeah Courthouse Annual Equipment and Maintenance	0	500,000	0	500,000
Non-Departmental -Countywide Radio Rebanding	2,160,000	2,163,000	13,699,000	18,022,000
Recreation and Culture				
Haulover Beach Ocean Rescue Facility	0	210,000	0	210,000
Enterprise Asset Management (EAM) System	0	79,000	0	79,000
Computer-Aided Architectural Design (CAAD) Software Implementation and Training Areawide and Local Parks - Park Improvements	0	96,000 600,000	34,000 0	130,000 600,000
Miami Science Museum Air Handler and Fire Alarm System Replacement	0	100,000	0	100,000
Right-of-Way Assets and Aesthetics Management Projects	0	350,000	0	350,000
Neighborhood and Infrastructure				
Abandoned Vehicle Removal in the Unincorporated Municipal Service Area	0	10,000	0	10,000
Unsafe Structures Board-Up and Demolition	0	200,000	0	200,000
Unsafe Structures Demolition	0	1,150,000	0	1,150,000
Lot Clearing	0	631,000	0	631,000
Tree Canopy Additions	0	290,000		290,000
Health and Human Services				
Community Action and Human Services Facility Maintenance and Repairs	0	300,000	0	300,000
Community Action and Human Services Small Life-Safety Work Orders and Service Tickets	0	250,000	0	250,000
General Government	-	400.00-	-	400.000
Americans With Disabilities Act Barrier Removal	0 574.000	100,000	0	100,000
Acquisition of On-Line Printer and Fail-Over Server	574,000	66,000 200,000	74,000	714,000
Video Production Equipment for Miami-Dade TV Non-Departmental -Countywide Microwave Backbone	0	300,000 1,920,000	0 0	300,000 1,920,000
Non-Departmental - Reserve - Repairs and Renovation	0	558,000	0	558,000
		230,000	0	230,000

Dahi Damina				
Debt Service Non-Departmental - Debt Service - Retrofit Telecommunication Towers Phase 1 (Sunshine State 2005)	0	535.000	0	535.000
Non-Departmental - Debt Service - Reifont Telecommunication Towers Phase 1 (Sunshine State 2005) Non-Departmental - Debt Service - Project Closeout Costs (Capital Asset 2009 A and 2009 B)	0	462.000	0	462.000
	0	482,000 579.000	0	462,000 579,000
Non-Departmental - Debt Service - Martin Luther King Facility Furniture (Capital Asset 2004 A)	0	853,000	0	853,000
Non-Departmental - Debt Service - Elections Optical Scan Voting Equipment (Sunshine State 2008)	Ũ	1,550,000	0	1,550,000
Non-Departmental - Debt Service - Cyber Security Phases 1 and 2 (Sunshine State 2008 and Capital Asse			-	, ,
Non-Departmental - Debt Service - Enterprise Resource Planning Implementation and Hardware (Sunshin		590,000	0	590,000
Non-Departmental - Debt Service - Americans With Disabilities Act (Capital Asset 2004 B)	0	390,000	0	390,000
Non-Departmental - Debt Service - Elections Voting Equipment (Capital Asset 2002 A)	0	2,907,000	0	2,907,000
Non-Departmental - Debt Service - Elections Facility (Capital Asset 2004 B)	0	898,000	0	898,000
Non-Departmental - Debt Service - 311 Answer Center (Capital Asset 2004 A and 2004 B)	0	2,274,000	0	2,274,000
Non-Departmental - Debt Service - Martin Luther King Facility Build-Out and Improvements (Capital Asset		1,294,000	0	1,294,000
Non-Departmental - Debt Service - Public Health Trust (Sunshine State 2006)	0	3,818,000	0	3,818,000
Non-Departmental - Debt Service - Public Health Trust Equipment (Sunshine State 2005)	0	6,436,000	0	6,436,000
Non-Departmental - Debt Service - Coast Guard Property (Capital Asset 2007)	0	785,000	0	785,000
Non-Departmental - Debt Service - Public Health Trust (Capital Asset 2009)	0	3,851,000	0	3,851,000
Non-Departmental - Debt Service - Public Housing Improvements (Capital Asset 2007)	0	1,010,000	0	1,010,000
Non-Departmental - Debt Service- Scott Carver/Hope VI (Capital Asset 2010 C)	0	405,000	0	405,000
Non-Departmental - Debt Service - Air Rescue Helicopter (Capital Asset 2004 A)	0	1,119,000	0	1,119,000
Non-Departmental - Debt Service- Fire Boat (Sunshine State 2006)	0	111,000	0	111,000
Non-Departmental - Debt Service - Air Rescue Helicopter (Sunshine State 2006)	0	1,114,000	0	1,114,000
Non-Departmental - Debt Service - Corrections Fire Systems Phase 3 (Sunshine State 2005)	0	1,274,000	0	1,274,000
Non-Departmental - Debt Service - Corrections Fire Systems Phase 2 (Capital Asset 2004 B)	0	147,000	0	147,000
Non-Departmental - Debt Service - Corrections Fire Systems Phase 1 (Capital Asset 2004 A)	0	1,153,000	0	1,153,000
Non-Departmental - Debt Service - 100 South Biscayne Fit Up (Capital Asset 2007)	0	173,000	0	173,000
Non-Departmental - Debt Service- Fire UHF Radio System (Capital Asset 2004B)	0	1,664,000	0	1,664,000
Non-Departmental - Debt Service - Corrections Fire Systems Phase 4 (Capital Asset 2007)	0	827,000	0	827,000
Non-Departmental - Debt Service - Air Rescue Helicopter (Sunshine State 2001)	0	762,000	0	762,000
Non-Departmental - Debt Service - Dade County Courthouse Facade Repair (Capital Asset 2004 B)	0	1,222,000	0	1,222,000
Non-Departmental - Debt Service - Tamiami Park (Sunshine State 2005)	0	153,000	0	153,000
Non-Departmental - Debt Service - Betty T. Ferguson Recreational Complex (Sunshine State 2005)	0	645,000	0	645,000
Non-Departmental - Debt Service - Golf Club Of Miami (Capital Asset 2004 B)	0	381,000	0	381,000
Non-Departmental - Debt Service - Zoo Miami Aviary (Capital Asset 2002 A)	0	238,000	0	238,000
Non-Departmental - Debt Service - Light Emitting Diodes (Sunshine State 2008)	0	920,000	0	920,000
Non-Departmental - Debt Service- Ballpark Project (Capital Asset 2011A and 2011 B)	0	2,080,000	0	2,080,000
Total	<u>\$14,264,000</u>	<u>\$62,497,000</u>	<u>\$23,384,000</u>	<u>\$100,145,000</u>